DRAFT

CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO. _____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION EXTENDING THE AGREEMENT(S) BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES AND ______, FOR AN ELECTRIC KICK-SCOOTER PILOT PROGRAM IN THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES

WHEREAS, the City Commission previously entered pilot agreements with Spin and Bird for pilot programs for shared mobility devices within the City; and

WHEREAS, the initial pilots were entered into in order to collect data and information to inform whether to enter into a formal solicitation process; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission has chosen to move forward with a formal solicitation process for a shared mobility device program ; and

WHEREAS, while the City goes through the formal solicitation process for a shared mobility device program the City wants to continue to allow _______ the opportunity to continue the pilot program(s) so as to continue to provide last mile transportation options for residents and visitors to Coral Gables during the City's solicitation process; and

WHEREAS, City staff will continue determine the total number of scooters to be deployed and continue to work with ______ to determine appropriate deployment locations; and

WHEREAS, this extended pilot agreement with _____ will continue through the City's formal solicitation process and may be terminated at any time upon thirty (30) days written notice from the City;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

SECTION 1. That the foregoing "Whereas" clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon the adoption hereof.

SECTION 2. The City Commission does hereby authorize the City Manager to execute an agreement extending the pilot program for electric kick-scooters with

______ for a period of time to coincide with the City's formal solicitation process, with the City retaining the ability to terminate the extended pilot at any time upon thirty (30) days written notice from the City.

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and adoption herein.

PASSES AND ADOPTED THIS THIRTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER A.D., 2018.

RAUL VALDES-FAULI MAYOR

ATTEST:

WALTER J. FOEMAN CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

MIRIAM SOLER RAMOS CITY ATTORNEY